

# DUMPSBOSS.COM

## Adobe Experience Manager Dev/Ops Engineer

Adobe AD0-E106

Version Demo

Total Demo Questions: 9

Total Premium Questions: 54

Buy Premium PDF

<https://dumpsboss.com>

[support@dumpsboss.com](mailto:support@dumpsboss.com)

dumpsboss.com



**QUESTION NO: 1**

What are the two benefits of running the version purge maintenance task? (Choose two.)

- A. Increases the system performance
- B. Compacts disk space for unreferenced versions
- C. Reclaims disk space
- D. Cleans up versions that can not be restored
- E. Removes old versions of packages

**ANSWER: C E**

**QUESTION NO: 2**

How can the DevOps Engineer prevent any user from logging in with the default admin credentials during startup of the AEM instance?

- A. Update the default password in the OSGi configuration for the OSGi web console
- B. Change the default AEM admin password on initial setup
- C. Configure the dispatcher to prevent access to /system/console
- D. Disable the OSGi web console login bundle by using the production ready runmode

**ANSWER: B**

**QUESTION NO: 3**

According to Adobe best practices, how should a DevOps Engineer tailor the OSGi service configurations depending on the type of environment?

- A. Leverage configuration files in runmode dedicated folder
- B. Leverage multiple content packages for each environment
- C. Use environment variables to identify the instance and environment type, then load the appropriate configuration files accordingly
- D. Provide default configuration in the content package, and apply the differences using the OSGi console

**ANSWER: A****QUESTION NO: 4**

In addition to a manual start, what two triggers can a DevOps Engineer define to start the CI/CD pipeline? (Choose two.)

- A. Scheduled start
- B. Offline start
- C. Offsite start
- D. On Git changes
- E. Data store changes

**ANSWER: A D****Explanation:**

Reference: <https://docs.adobe.com/content/help/en/experience-manager-cloud-manager/using/how-to-use/configuring-pipeline.html>

**QUESTION NO: 5**

A DevOps Engineer has cloned an environment, and configurations must be adjusted for the environment to function correctly. Due to the cloning, the domain and IPs changed during the process.

Specifically for content activation, which two parts of the configurations must be altered? (Choose two.)

- A. The user of the flush agents
- B. The transport URI of the replication agents
- C. The transport URI of the flush agents
- D. The transport URI of the dispatcher configuration
- E. The user of the static content agent

**ANSWER: C E****QUESTION NO: 6**

A problem is found on an AEM instance.

How can the DevOps Engineer enable the developers to step through the actual code that is running?

- A. Connect to the JVM using a JMX connection
- B. Start AEM with the remote debugging JVM parameter
- C. Start AEM with the debug runmode set
- D. Create an SSH tunnel to access the AEM java port

**ANSWER: B**

#### QUESTION NO: 7

A DevOps Engineer is configuring a non production deployment pipeline. The code quality is checked in the build pipeline. A security check is configured in the deployment pipeline to identify any major security issues before a production deployment.

Which other check should be executed before deployment to production?

- A. A dispatcher invalidation rule check for replication functionality
- B. An OSGi configuration validity check for the new release
- C. A sling models validation check for the new release
- D. A performance check for the actual release functionality

**ANSWER: D**

#### QUESTION NO: 8

In what two ways can a DevOps Engineer install a content package? (Choose two.)

- A. Store the content package in the crx-quickstart/install folder in the filesystem
- B. Store the content package in the crx-quickstart/app folder in the filesystem
- C. Use CRX Package Manager
- D. Upload the package to /content/dam and start the InstallPackageWorkflow
- E. Upload the package through the OSGi console

**ANSWER: A C**

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://helpx.adobe.com/experience-manager/6-3/sites/administering/using/packagemanager.html>

**QUESTION NO: 9**

On which instance should a flush agent be configured to prevent invalidation timing issues after invalidation?

- A. Author
- B. Loadbalancer
- C. Dispatcher
- D. Publish

**ANSWER: D****Explanation:**

Reference: [https://docs.adobe.com/content/help/en/experience-manager-dispatcher/using/configuring/page-invalidate.html#invalidating-cached-pages-from-aem\\_invalidating-dispatchercache-from-the-authoring-environment](https://docs.adobe.com/content/help/en/experience-manager-dispatcher/using/configuring/page-invalidate.html#invalidating-cached-pages-from-aem_invalidating-dispatchercache-from-the-authoring-environment)